



**LEXINGTON**

**Bid 56-2022 Addendum 5  
Crom LLC  
Supplier Response**

**Event Information**

Number: Bid 56-2022 Addendum 5  
Title: Town Branch Concrete Repair  
Type: Competitive Bid  
Issue Date: 5/31/2022  
Deadline: 6/23/2022 02:00 PM (ET)

**Contact Information**

Contact: Brian Marcum  
Address: Central Purchasing  
Government Center Building  
Room 338  
200 East Main Street  
Lexington, KY 40507  
Phone: (859) 2583320  
Fax: (859) 2583322  
Email: [brianm@lexingtonky.gov](mailto:brianm@lexingtonky.gov)

## Crom LLC Information

Address: 250 SW 36th Terrace  
Gainesville, FL 32607  
Phone: (352) 372-3436

ONLY ONLINE BIDS WILL BE ACCEPTED! By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company and that you agree to all bid terms and conditions as stated in the attached bid/RFP/RFQ/Quote/Auction documents.

Robert G. Oyenarte  
*Signature*

CCRADMIN@CROMCORP.COM  
*Email*

Submitted at 6/23/2022 01:35:51 PM (ET)

## Response Attachments

### Bid 56-2022 Lexington\_Final Package.pdf

CROM, LLC Town Branch Bid Package

## Bid Lines

1	Mobilization/demobilization (setup, staging, project bonds, fabrication of temporary bulkheads, installation of temporary bulkheads, etc.) Quantity: <u>1</u> UOM: <u>LS</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$832,056.80"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$832,056.80"/>
2	Completion of specified surface preparation on tank and channel walls and overhead surfaces including all reinforcement preparation and other incidentals Quantity: <u>6340</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$36.22"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$229,634.80"/>
3	Application of repair mortar including preparation work and incidentals – repair depth up to 2 inches Quantity: <u>1585</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$119.84"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$189,946.40"/>
4	Application of repair mortar including preparation work and incidentals – repair depth 2 – 4 inches Quantity: <u>4755</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$172.80"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$821,664.00"/>
5	Application of resurfacing epoxy including preparation work and incidentals Quantity: <u>6340</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$20.45"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$129,653.00"/>
6	Application of liner coat including preparation work and incidentals Quantity: <u>6340</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$24.24"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$153,681.60"/>
7	Application of glaze coat including preparation work and incidentals Quantity: <u>6340</u> UOM: <u>SF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$6.26"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$39,688.40"/>
8	Crack repair - cracks showing signs of movement Quantity: <u>200</u> UOM: <u>LF</u> Price: <input type="text" value="\$113.00"/> Total: <input type="text" value="\$22,600.00"/>

9	Crack repair - leaking cracks	Quantity: <u>400</u> UOM: <u>LF</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$187.13"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$74,852.00"/>
10	Reinforcement replacement - #5 bars or smaller	Quantity: <u>2600</u> UOM: <u>LF</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$19.83"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$51,558.00"/>
11	Reinforcement replacement - #6 bars or larger	Quantity: <u>1100</u> UOM: <u>LF</u>	Price: <input type="text" value="\$26.85"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$29,535.00"/>
12	Grout repair at abandoned pipe	Quantity: <u>5</u> UOM: <u>EA</u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$2,272.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$11,360.00"/>
13	Grout repair at embedded frames	Quantity: <u>10</u> UOM: <u>EA</u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$15,280.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$152,800.00"/>
14	Parshall flume demo and re- installation	Quantity: <u>2</u> UOM: <u>EA</u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$126,920.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$253,840.00"/>
15	Remove and reinstall piping through channel	Quantity: <u>2</u> UOM: <u>Each</u>	Unit Price: <input type="text" value="\$1,275.00"/>	Total: <input type="text" value="\$2,550.00"/>

**Response Total: \$2,995,420.00**